BLUE & GRAY REUNION

Thursday June 2
5:00-9:00p.m.

6:00 p.m.
6:15-8:15 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

Friday June 3
9:00 a.m.-3:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m.-9:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m.-10:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.-12 noon
9:00 a.m.-3:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m.-3:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m.-3:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m.-3:00 p.m.
9:30-10:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m.
10:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m.
10:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.-11:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.-12 Noon
11:30 a.m.

Noon -2:00 p.m.

Philippi, West Virginia
June 2 - June §, 2022

Draft Schedule

8 a.m. Set-up and health inspections
Crafts and Food Court (Courthouse Square)

Official Opening (Gazebo)
Entertainment at the Gazebo
Secrets to Writing History (Court Room)

Walking History Day - Schedule at Info Tent
Crafts (Courthouse Square)

Food Court (Courthouse Square)

Hanger Amputation (Sutler Row)

Apple Butter (Confederate Camp)

Barbour Grays (Confederate Camp)

1st Ohio Lt Artillery Battery A (Blue & Gray Park)
Lurty’s Virginia Horse Artillery (Veterans Park)
Green Cap Forge open (Court Square)

Barbour County Courthouse Tour

Exhibit in the Philippi Public Library (91 S. Main St.)
Quilt Show -Eye of the Needle (The Garden Market)
Hanger Amputation (Sutler Row)

Formation of West Virginia (Court Room)

Women in the War (Court Room)

Hanger Amputation (Sutler Row)

General Grant in his tent (Sutler area)



12:30-1:30 p.m.
1:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.
2:00-3:00 p.m.
3:00-7:00 p.m.
3:00-9:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

8:00-10:00 p.m.

Saturday June 4
7:00 a.m.

8:30 a.m

9:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.-4:00 p.m.
9:00 a.m.-9:00 p.m.

9:00 a.m.-10:00 p.m.

9:00 a.m.-4:00 p.m.
9:30 a.m.
9:30-10:00 a.m.
9:30-10:30 a.m.
10:00 -10:15 a.m.

10:00 a.m.-2:00 p.m.
10:00 a.m.-4:30 p.m.

10:15 a.m
10:15 a.m
11:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.-2 p.m.
11:00 a.m.
12 Noon

Barbour County Courthouse Tour

Hanger Amputation (Sutler Row)

Hanger Amputation (Sutler Row)

General Grant in the Court Room (Courthouse)
Reenactor’s Registration (beside Info Tent)
Entertainment at the Gazebo

Parade line-up (Subway)

Parade (Main Street)

Grant and the Longstreets attend the Reunion
The Valley Campaign 1861 (Court Room)

5K Run Registration (Gazebo)

5K Run start (Walnut Street behind the Gazebo)
Hanger Amputation (Sutler Row)

Camps open to the public

Crafts (Courthouse Square)

Food Court (Courthouse Square)

Reenactor’s Registration (beside Info Tent)

Little Soldiers ages 6-12 Registration (beside Museum)
Commander’s Meeting (Confederate Camp)

Barbour County Courthouse Tour

Mark Poling Memorial (Blue & Gray Park)

Exhibit in the Philippi Public Library (91 S. Main St.)
Quilt Show-Eye of the Needle (The Garden Market)
Little Soldiers Battle ages 6-12 (Covered Bridge Area)
Ladies’ Tea (
Hanger Amputation (Sutler Row)

Soldiers Stew ( )

) Pre-registration required

Blue and Gray Reunion Ride - line-up

Blue and Gray Reunion Ride - departure



12 noon-2:00 p.m ??
2:00-2:45 p.m.

2:45 p.m.

2:45-9:30 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m.
8:00-10:00 p.m.
10:30-11:00 p.m.

Sunday June 5
8:00 a.m

9:00 a.m

9:00 a.m.-2:00 p.m.
10:00 a.m.

12:30 p.m.
12:45-1:45

1:30 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

After the battle

2023

Pie and Cupcake Contest / CEOS  (

Skirmish at the Covered Bridge

Hanger Amputation (Suttler Row)

Entertainment at the Gazebo

Reenactors Dinner (Taj Moe Hall)

Civil War Social ( )

The Valley Campaign 1861 (Court Room)

Night Cannon Fire and Skirmish (Covered Bridge)

Reveille

Commander's Meeting (Confederate Camp)
Crafts and Food Court

1861 Church Service (Gazebo)

Artillery Demonstration. (Covered Bridge Area)
Entertainment at the Gazebo

Troops organize for battle

Reenactment of the First Land Battle

Hanger Amputation (Sutler Row)

Camps Closed Until Next Year

June 1 thru 4 — battle on June 4, 2023



