BLUE & GRAY REUNION

Philippi, West Virginia

June 2 - June 5, 2022

Draft Schedule

Thursday June 2	8 a.m. Set-up and health inspections
5:00-9:00p.m.	Crafts and Food Court (Courthouse Square)
6:00 p.m.	Official Opening (Gazebo)
6:15-8:15 p.m.	Entertainment at the Gazebo
7:00 p.m.	Secrets to Writing History (Court Room)
Friday June 3	
9:00 a.m3:00 p.m.	Walking History Day - Schedule at Info Tent
9:00 a.m9:00 p.m.	Crafts (Courthouse Square)
9:00 a.m10:00 p.m.	Food Court (Courthouse Square)
9:00 a.m.	Hanger Amputation (Sutler Row)
9:00 a.m12 noon	Apple Butter (Confederate Camp)
9:00 a.m3:00 p.m.	Barbour Grays (Confederate Camp)
9:00 a.m3:00 p.m.	1st Ohio Lt Artillery Battery A (Blue & Gray Park)
9:00 a.m3:00 p.m.	Lurty's Virginia Horse Artillery (Veterans Park)
9:00 a.m3:00 p.m.	Green Cap Forge open (Court Square)
9:30-10:30 a.m.	Barbour County Courthouse Tour
10:00 a.m5:00 p.m.	Exhibit in the Philippi Public Library (91 S. Main St.)
10:00 a.m5:00 p.m.	Quilt Show -Eye of the Needle (The Garden Market)
10:30 a.m.	Hanger Amputation (Sutler Row)
10:30 a.m11:00 a.m.	Formation of West Virginia (Court Room)
11:00 a.m12 Noon	Women in the War (Court Room)
11:30 a.m.	Hanger Amputation (Sutler Row)
Noon -2:00 p.m.	General Grant in his tent (Sutler area)

12:30-1:30 p.m.	Barbour County Courthouse Tour
1:00 p.m.	Hanger Amputation (Sutler Row)
2:00 p.m.	Hanger Amputation (Sutler Row)
2:00-3:00 p.m.	General Grant in the Court Room (Courthouse)
3:00-7:00 p.m.	Reenactor's Registration (beside Info Tent)
3:00-9:30 p.m.	Entertainment at the Gazebo
6:30 p.m.	Parade line-up (Subway)
7:00 p.m.	Parade (Main Street)
	Grant and the Longstreets attend the Reunion
8:00-10:00 p.m.	The Valley Campaign 1861 (Court Room)
Saturday June 4	
7:00 a.m.	5K Run Registration (Gazebo)
8:30 a.m	5K Run start (Walnut Street behind the Gazebo)
9:00 a.m.	Hanger Amputation (Sutler Row)
9:00 a.m4:00 p.m.	Camps open to the public
9:00 a.m9:00 p.m.	Crafts (Courthouse Square)
9:00 a.m10:00 p.m.	Food Court (Courthouse Square)
9:00 a.m4:00 p.m.	Reenactor's Registration (beside Info Tent)
9:30 a.m.	Little Soldiers ages 6-12 Registration (beside Museum)
9:30-10:00 a.m.	Commander's Meeting (Confederate Camp)
9:30-10:30 a.m.	Barbour County Courthouse Tour
10:00 -10:15 a.m.	Mark Poling Memorial (Blue & Gray Park)
10:00 a.m2:00 p.m.	Exhibit in the Philippi Public Library (91 S. Main St.)
10:00 a.m4:30 p.m.	Quilt Show-Eye of the Needle (The Garden Market)
10:15 a.m	Little Soldiers Battle ages 6-12 (Covered Bridge Area)
10:15 a.m	Ladies' Tea () Pre-registration required
11:00 a.m.	Hanger Amputation (Sutler Row)
11:00 a.m2 p.m.	Soldiers Stew ()
11:00 a.m.	Blue and Gray Reunion Ride - line-up
12 Noon	Blue and Gray Reunion Ride - departure

12 noon-2:00 p.m ??	Pie and Cupcake Contest / CEOS ()
2:00-2:45 p.m.	Skirmish at the Covered Bridge
2:45 p.m.	Hanger Amputation (Suttler Row)
2:45-9:30 p.m.	Entertainment at the Gazebo
5:00 p.m.	Reenactors Dinner (Taj Moe Hall)
7:00 p.m.	Civil War Social ()
8:00-10:00 p.m.	The Valley Campaign 1861 (Court Room)
10:30-11:00 p.m.	Night Cannon Fire and Skirmish (Covered Bridge)
Sunday June 5	
8:00 a.m	Reveille
9:00 a.m	Commander's Meeting (Confederate Camp)
9:00 a.m2:00 p.m.	Crafts and Food Court
10:00 a.m.	1861 Church Service (Gazebo)
12:30 p.m.	Artillery Demonstration. (Covered Bridge Area)
12:45-1:45	Entertainment at the Gazebo
1:30 p.m.	Troops organize for battle
2:00 p.m.	Reenactment of the First Land Battle
After the battle	Hanger Amputation (Sutler Row)
	Camps Closed Until Next Year
2023	June 1 thru 4 — battle on June 4, 2023